
THE JAMES PLAYS: PARTS I & II Official Rehearsal Schedule 

 

DATE TIME TASK  WHO IS CALLED    WHO IS EXCUSED 
Tue, Jan. 2 2:30-5:30 Physical Theatre  Nightmare Demons, James II, William, Annabella  Carter H, Marcus H 

 

Wed, Jan. 3 2:30-5:30 Combat Training  Scottish Army, British/Rebel Army, James I, Henry V,  

Balvenie, Murdac, Big James, Walter, Alisdair     

  2:30-3:30 Character Development Part 1 Ensemble who are not in either Army 

3:30-5:30 Block 1.1.2  Joan, Meg, Scribe, Servant 1, Servant 2  

6:00pm  PARENT MEETING Everyone & Parents 

 

Thu, Jan. 4 2:30-5:30 Physical Theatre  Nightmare Demons, James II, William, Annabella  Cooper C, Catherine R, Brrok P at 4 

   

Fri, Jan. 5 2:30-4:30 Block 1.1.1  James I, Henry V, Alisdair, Walter, Big James, Balvenie, 

       British Guard 1, British Guard 2, British Guard 3 

  4:30-5:30 Block 1.1.3  James I, Joan, Bishop 

 

Sat, Jan. 6 8:00-11:00am Boot Camp  Medieval Football Players, James II, William, Annabella Marcus H, Sebastian S, Hannah C 

  11:00-2:00 Block 1.1.4  James I, Joan, Meg, Murdac, Isabella, Alisdair, Walter, 

       Big James, Balvenie, Scottish Lord, Scottish Lady, Bishop 

 

Mon, Jan. 8 2:30-5:30 Run Part 1 Act 1  James I, Joan, Meg, Murdac, Isabella, Alisdair, Walter, 

       Big James, Balvenie, Henry V, Bishop, British Guard 1, 

       British Guard 2, British Guard 3, Scribe, Servant 1, Servant 2, 

       Scottish Lord, Scottish Lady 

MORNING WORKOUT SCHEDULE: 

From January 2-February 29, workouts will be happening on the following schedule: 

TUESDAYS 7:05-7:40am in the Black Box: MEN ONLY 

WEDNESDAYS 7:05-7:40am in the Black Box: WOMEN ONLY 

THURSDAYS 7:05-7:40am in the Auditorium: MEN & WOMEN 
 

Who Should Be Coming to Workouts? 
If you are a Medieval Football Player, or are James II, William, Annabella, or one of the Stewart boys, you are required to 

come to 2 workouts per week. 

If you are a member of the Scottish Army, Rebel/British Army, or are James I, Isabella, Henry V, Phemy, or Sandy, you are 

required to come to 1 workout per week. 

No one else is required. 



   

DATE TIME TASK  WHO IS CALLED    WHO IS EXCUSED 
Tue, Jan. 9 2:30-5:30 Physical Theatre  Nightmare Demons, James II, William, Annabella  Phillip H 

      

Wed, Jan. 10 2:30-5:30 Combat Training  Scottish Army, British/Rebel Army, James I, Henry V,  

Balvenie, Murdac, Big James, Walter, Alisdair  

  2:30-4:30 Character Development Part 1 Ensemble who are not in either Army   Catherine R 

 

Thu, Jan. 11 2:30-5:30 Physical Theatre  Nightmare Demons, James II, William, Annabella  Phillip H, Emily A-D & Kyleena B til 4:30 

 

Fri, Jan. 12 10:30-12:30 Block 1.2.1  James I, Joan, Balvenie, Meg, Murdac, Isabella, Alisdair, 

       Walter, Big James, Bishop 

  12:30-2:30 Block 1.2.3  James I, Joan, Meg, Isabella 

 

Sat, Jan. 13 8:00-11:00am Football Practice  Medieval Football Players, James II, William, Annabella Hannah C 

  11:00-11:45am Block 1.2.2  James I, Murdac, Alisdair, Walter, Big James 

  11:45-12:30 Block 1.2.4  Murdac, Isabella, Alisdair, Walter, Big James,  

       Scottish Guard, Scottish Lord 

  12:30-1:15 Block 1.2.5  James I, Joan, Meg, Balvenie 

  1:15-2:00 Block 1.2.6  James I, Joan, Balvenie, Murdac, Isabella, Alisdair, Walter, 

       Big James, Henry V 

  2:00-2:45 Block 1.2.7  James I, Joan, Meg, Isabella 

 

Mon, Jan. 15 8:00-10:00 Football Practice  Medieval Football Players, James II, William, Annabella 

  10:00-11:30 Character Development All Part 1 & Part 2 Ensemble    Amber M, Maggie R, Nelly S 

  11:30-2:30 Run Part 1 Act 2  James I, Joan, Meg, Murdac, Isabella, Alisdair, Walter, 

       Big James, Balvenie, Henry V, Bishop, Scottish Guard, 

       Scottish Lord 

 

Tue, Jan. 16 2:30-5:30 Physical Theatre  Nightmare Demons, James II, William, Annabella  Brook P 

 

Wed, Jan. 17 2:30-5:30 Combat Training  Scottish Army, British/Rebel Army, James I, Henry V,  Jonathan A 

Balvenie, Murdac, Big James, Walter, Alisdair  

  2:30-3:15 Block 2.1.1  James II, William, Joan, Meg, Annabella, John Stewart 

  3:15-4:30 Block 2.1.2  James II, William, Joan, Meg, Annabella, John Stewart, 

       Balvenie, Livingston, Crichton 

 

Thu, Jan. 18 2:30-5:30 Physical Theatre  Nightmare Demons, James II, William, Annabella 

 

Fri, Jan. 19 12:30-2:30 Costume Check-off Everyone 

  2:30-5:30 Block 2.1.3-7  James II, William, Meg, Annabella, Isabella, Balvenie, 

       Livingston, Crichton, Bishop, Young Douglas, Davey 

 

 

 

 



DATE TIME TASK  WHO IS CALLED    WHO IS EXCUSED 
Sat, Jan. 20 7:30-8:30am Block 2.1.10  James II, William, Balvenie 

8:30-10:00am Block 2.1.8  James II, William, Balvenie, Meg, Isabella, Livingston, 

       Crichton, Young Douglas, Davey 

  10:00-11:00am Block 2.1.9  James II, William, Balvenie, Meg, Isabella, Livingston, 

       Crichton, Joan, Annabella, Mary, John Stewart 

11:00-2:00 Combat Training  Scottish Army, British/Rebel Army, James I, Henry V,  Maryanne C 

Balvenie, Murdac, Big James, Walter, Alisdair 

 

Mon, Jan. 22 2:30-5:30 Run Part 2 Act 1  James II, William, Meg, Annabella, Isabella, Balvenie, 

       Livingston, Crichton, Bishop, Young Douglas, Davey, 

       Joan, John Stewart, Mary 
 

Tue, Jan. 23 2:30-5:30 Physical Theatre  Nightmare Demons, James II, William, Annabella  Samuel S 

 

Wed, Jan. 24 2:30-5:30 Combat Training  Scottish Army, British/Rebel Army, James I, Henry V,  

Balvenie, Murdac, Big James, Walter, Alisdair  

  2:30-3:30 Character Development All Ensemble who are not in Armies or Nightmare 

  3:30-3:50 Block 2.2.5  James II, Meg, Mary 

  3:50-4:20 Block 2.2.6  James II, Isabella 

  4:20-4:50 Block 2.2.7  William, Balvenie 

  4:50-5:30 Block 2.2.8  James II, William, Meg, Annabella, Crichton, Mary, Hume 

 

Thu, Jan. 25 2:30-5:30 Physical Theatre  Nightmare Demons, James II, William, Annabella  Hannah C, Samuel S 

 

Fri, Jan. 26 1:00-4:00 Combat Training  Scottish Army, British/Rebel Army, James I, Henry V,  

Balvenie, Murdac, Big James, Walter, Alisdair 

2:30-4:30 Block 2.2.4  James II, William, Balvenie, Meg, Annabella, Livingston, 

       Crichton, Mary 

4:30-5:30 Block 2.2.1  James II, William, Annabella, Meg, Isabella, Livingston, 

       Crichton, Mary, Young Douglas, Davey 

 

Sat, Jan. 27 8:00-11:00am Football Practice  Medieval Football Players, James II, William, Annabella Samuel S 

  11:00-11:30 Block 2.2.2  William, Balvenie, Annabella, Livingston, Mary 

  11:30-12:00 Block 2.2.3  James II, Annabella, Mary 

  12:00-2:30 Block 2.2.9  James II, William, Isabella, Annabella, Mary 
 

Mon, Jan. 29 2:30-5:30 Run Part 2 Act 2  James II, William, Annabella, Meg, Isabella, Livingston, 

       Crichton, Mary, Young Douglas, Davey, Balvenie, Hume 
 

Tue, Jan. 30 2:30-6:00 Polish Part 1 Act 2 James I, Joan, Meg, Murdac, Isabella, Alisdair, Walter, Grant A. until 3:30 

       Big James, Balvenie, Henry V, Bishop, Scottish Guard, 

       Scottish Lord 

 

Wed, Jan. 31 2:30-5:30 Combat Training  Scottish Army, British/Rebel Army, James I, Henry V,  

Balvenie, Murdac, Big James, Walter, Alisdair 



DATE TIME TASK  WHO IS CALLED    WHO IS EXCUSED 
Thu, Feb. 1 2:30-5:00 Physical Theatre  Nightmare Demons, James II, William, Annabella 

2:30-6:00 Polish Part 2 Act 1 James II, William, Meg, Annabella, Isabella, Balvenie, 

       Livingston, Crichton, Bishop, Young Douglas, Davey, 

       Joan, John Stewart, Mary  
  

Fri, Feb. 2 2:30-6:00 Polish Part 2 Act 2 James II, William, Annabella, Meg, Isabella, Livingston, 

       Crichton, Mary, Young Douglas, Davey, Balvenie, Hume 

 

Sat, Feb. 3 8:00-10:00 Football Practice   Medieval Football Players, James II, William, Annabella Henry J 

  10:00-3:00 Add Ensemble to Part 2 Entire Cast of Part 2     Henry J, Sarah B, Kyle L, Laelia R, Grant C 

 

Mon, Feb. 5 2:30-7:00 Add Ensemble to Part 1 Entire Cast of Part 1      

 

Tue, Feb. 6 2:30-6:00 Polish Part 1 Act 1 James I, Joan, Meg, Murdac, Isabella, Alisdair, Walter, Max K for part-talk to me about this 

       Big James, Balvenie, Henry V, Bishop, British Guard 1, 

       British Guard 2, British Guard 3, Scribe, Servant 1, Servant 2, 

       Scottish Lord, Scottish Lady 
     

Wed, Feb. 7 2:30-7:00 Tech Part 1  Entire Cast of Part 1     Renaissance kids excused at 5:00, Maryanne C at 430  

        

Thu, Feb. 8 2:30-7:00 Tech Part 2  Entire Cast of Part 2     Renaissance kids excused at 5:00, Marcus H at 6,  

Ellie R, Hannah C 

Fri, Feb. 9 12:30-2:30 Costume Check-out Everyone 

  2:30-7:00 Tech Part 1  Entire cast of Part 1     Renaissance kids excused at 5:00, Maryanne C at 430  

Brielle P   

Sat, Feb. 10 8:00-5:00 Tech Part 2  Entire Cast of Part 2     Sarah B, Hannah C, Ellie R, Kyle L, LaeliaR, GrantC 

 

Mon, Feb. 12 2:30-7:00 Tech Part 1  Entire Cast of Part 1     Maryanne C 

 

Tue, Feb. 13 2:30-7:00 Tech Part 2  Entire Cast of Part 2     Marcus H at 6, Hannah C   

        

Wed, Feb. 14 2:30-7:00 Dress Rehearsal Part 1 Entire Cast of Part 1     

 

Thu, Feb. 15 2;30-7:00 Dress Rehearsal Part 2 Entire Cast of Part 2     Marcus H at 6 

 

Fri, Feb. 16 2:00-???  Dress Rehearsal Part 1 Entire Cast of Part 1     

 

Sat, Feb. 17 8:00-???  Dress Rehearsal Part 2 Entire Cast of Part 2     Eli S, Etiennemichel C-B     

 

Mon, Feb. 19 8:00-???  Dress Rehearsal Part 1 Entire Cast of Part 1     Ellie S at 7 

 

Tue, Feb. 20 2:30-???  Dress Rehearsal Part 2 Entire Cast of Part 2 
 

Wed, Feb. 21 2:30-???  Dress Rehearsal Part 1 Entire Cast of Part 1 
 

Thu, Feb. 22 2:30-???  Dress Rehearsal Part 1 Entire Cast of Part 1 



DATE TIME TASK  WHO IS CALLED    WHO IS EXCUSED 
Fri, Feb. 23 5:00 call time PERFORMANCE Part 1 Entire Cast of Part 1 

 

Sat, Feb. 24 5:00 call time PERFORMANCE Part 1 Entire Cast of Part 1 

 

Mon, Feb. 26 2:30-???  Dress Rehearsal Part 2 Entire Cast of Part 2 

 

Tue, Feb. 27 2:30-???  Dress Rehearsal Part 2 Entire Cast of Part 2     Annabelle Lacey & Danielle at 6:30 

 

Wed, Feb. 28 2:30-???  Dress Rehearsal Part 2 Entire Cast of Part 2     Kyle L, Wyatt C until 5:00 

 

Thu, Feb. 29 5:00 call time PERFORMANCE Part 2 Entire Cast of Part 2 

 

Fri, Mar. 1 5:00 call time PERFORMANCE Part 2 Entire Cast of Part 2 

 

Sat, Mar. 2 11:00 call time PERFORMANCE Part 1 Entire Cast of Part 1 

  5:00 call time PERFORMANCE Part 2 Entire Cast of Part 2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



JAMES III: The True Mirror 

Schedule 

 

Wednesday, Jan. 3 CLASS   Block 1.1, 1.2, 1.7 

Friday, Jan. 5  CLASS   Block 1.3 

Wednesday, Jan. 17 CLASS   Block 1.4, 1.5 

Friday, Jan. 19  CLASS   Block 1.6, 1.8 

Tuesday, Jan. 23 CLASS   Run Act 1 

Thursday, Jan. 25 CLASS   Block 2.1, 2.5 

Monday, Jan. 29 CLASS   Block 2.2, 2.3, 2.4 

Wednesday, Jan. 31 CLASS   Block 2.7, 2.8 

Friday, Feb. 2  CLASS   Block 2.6, 9, 10, 11 

Tuesday, Feb. 6  CLASS   Run Act 2 

Thursday, Feb. 8 CLASS   Run Act 1 

Monday, Feb. 12 CLASS   Work Act 1 

Wednesday, Feb. 14 CLASS   Run Act 2 

Friday, Feb. 16  CLASS   Work Act 2 

Wednesday, Feb. 21 CLASS   Tech Act 1 

Friday, Feb. 23  CLASS   Tech Act 1 

Tuesday, Feb. 27 CLASS   Tech Act 2 

Thursday, Feb. 29 CLASS   Tech Act 2 

Tuesday, Mar. 5 CLASS   Dress Rehearsal Act 1 

Thursday, Mar. 7 CLASS   Dress Rehearsal Act 2 

Friday, Mar. 8  12:45-???  Dress Rehearsal Entire Show 

Monday, Mar. 11 CLASS   Dress Rehearsal Act 1 

Wednesday, Mar. 13 CLASS   Dress Rehearsal Act 2 

Thursday, Mar. 14 5:30pm call  PERFORMANCE 

Friday, Mar. 15  CLASS   Rehearse Competition cutting 

   5:30pm call  PERFORMANCE 

Saturday, Mar. 16 5:30pm call  PERFORMANCE 

Monday, Mar. 18 7:00-2:00  One-Act Play Competition 

Thursday, Mar. 21 6:00pm call  PERFORMANCE 

Friday, Mar. 22  6:00pm call  PERFORMANCE 

Sturday, Mar. 23 6:00pm call  PERFORMANCE 

 


